
Wapakoneta Varsity/JV Girls Basketball
2019-2020

Date Day Place Time Opponent

11/22/2019 Friday Home 6:00 PM VS. MINSTER

11/26/2019 Tuesday Away 6:00 PM @ ST HENRY

11/30/2019 Saturday Away 12:00 PM @ FORT RECOVERY

12/5/2019 Thursday Away 6:00 PM @ OTTAWA-GLANDORF

12/10/2019 Tuesday Home 6:00 PM VS. MARION LOCAL

12/12/2019 Thursday Home 6:00 PM VS. ST. MARYS

12/17/2019 Tuesday Away 6:00 PM @ LCC

12/19/2019 Thursday Away 6:00 PM @ VAN WERT

12/21/2019 Saturday Home 12:00 PM VS. BELLEFONTAINE

12/27/2018 Friday Home 6:00 PM VS. GREENVILLE

12/28/2019 Saturday Home 6:00 PM VS. INDIAN LAKE

1/4/2020 Saturday Home 12:00 PM VS. KALIDA

1/9/2020 Thursday Away 6:00 PM @ SHAWNEE

1/16/2020 Thursday Home 6:00 PM VS. KENTON

1/21/2020 Tuesday Home 6:00 PM VS. NEW KNOXVILLE

1/23/2020 Thursday Home 6:00 PM VS. ELIDA

1/28/2020 Tuesday Away 6:00 PM @ LIBERTY-BENTON

1/30/2020 Thursday Away 6:00 PM @ BATH

2/4/2020 Tuesday Away 6:00 PM @ COLDWATER

2/6/2020 Thursday Home 6:00 PM VS. CELINA

2/13/2020 Thursday Away 6:00 PM @ DEFIANCE



Wapakoneta 7th/8th Grade Girls Basketball
2019-2020

Date Day Place Time Opponent
11/12/2019 Tuesday Away-Scrimmage 5:00 PM @ MINSTER
11/19/2019 Tuesday Home-Scrimmage 5:00 PM VS. INDIAN LAKE

11/26/2019 Tuesday Away 5:00 PM @ GLENWOOD MS (FINDLAY)

12/3/2019 Tuesday Home 5:00 PM VS. KENTON

12/5/2019 Thursday Away 5:00 PM @  ST. MARYS

12/9/2019 Monday Away 5:00 PM @ COLDWATER

12/10/2019 Tuesday Away 5:00 PM @ VAN WERT

12/12/2019 Thursday Away 5:00 PM @ LCC

12/14/2019 Saturday Away 10:00 AM @ BELLEFONTAINE

12/16/2019 Monday Home 5:00 PM VS. CELINA

12/17/2019 Thursday Away 5:00 PM @ NEW KNOXVILLE

12/19/2019 Thursday Away 5:00 PM @ NEW BREMEN

1/9/2020 Thursday Home 5:00 PM VS. SPENCERVILLE

1/14/2020 Tuesday Home 5:00 PM VS. BATH

1/16/2020 Thursday Away 5:00 PM @ ELIDA  

1/21/2020 Tuesday Home 5:00 PM VS. SHAWNEE

1/30/2020 Thursday Home 5:00 PM VS. DELPHOS JEFFERSON

TBA TBA Away TBA @ ELIDA TOURNAMENT

** All game times are 7th grade start times with 8th grade to follow


